

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20203/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 17/08/2007 in WP No. 6779/2006 of The HIGH COURT
OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAKUR JAGRAN MANCH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 20636 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAINFor Petitioner(s) in Mr.K.K.Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
SLP(C)No.20636/07 Mr.Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.in SLP(C)No.20203/07 Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr.Nitish Massey, Adv.
Mr.Shivalok Yashwardhan, Adv.For Respondent(s)
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned order(s) until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Veera Verma)
Court Master